











6.2-6

Vo)
o~

i 4
i




el A




1

COMPANIONWAY DOOR

Key # Part # Quantity Descriptica

1 6238800 1 Threshhold, 6.2

3 62388300 2 Trim Strip Door Guide
4 62388400 1 Door Guide, Inner Port
5 62388500 1 Door Guide, Inner Stbd.
6 62388100 1 Door Guide, Outer Port
7 62388200 1 Door Guide, OQuter Stbd.
8 82183200 20 Screw

9 82009800 10 Screw

10 62387500 1 Door Panel

11 62387600 1 Door Panel

12 62387700 1 Door Panel

13 62387800 1 Door Panel

14 62387900 1 Door Panel

15 12392900 2 Bolt, Barrel

16 12396300 2 Shim

17 22038900 8 Screw

18 82024900 3 Screw °

2 INTERIOR LIGHTS, BULKHEAD, ETC.
20 82068000 8 Screw

21 62382500 1 Bulkhead, Stbd.

22 62382400 1 Bulkhead, Port

23 12356000 2 Light, Cabin Interior
24 82009800 4 “Screw

25 62382000 1 Cleat, Stove Shield, Overhead
26 82024900 2 Screw

27 12242500 1 Block, Terminal Fuse
28 12390200 1 Harness, Power

29 12117000 1 Ventilator

30 12390100 1 Companionway Cover

31 623821600 1 Stove Shield, Overhead
32 82009800 4 Screw

33 82067800 4 Screw

34 82092700 3 Screw

35 82009600 4 Screw

36 82002800 4 Washer, Finishing



3 DECK HARDWARE, CABIN

ﬁex #
4]

42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62

i
7 64

4

Part #

82002400
12389500
12390300
12389400
12389100
12390500
12389200
12389300
62390400
12397200
82009800
82106600
82150900
82109300
82216700
82114200
82114300
82104900
82002800
12392800
82065400
82035200
82150900
82004600

Quantity Description

1

o N N NN BN Y = N

) id] i | wedd
H O O O N N

E R A

Screw
Winch
Winch Nut
Clam Cleat
Jib Track
End Stop
Block, Jib Track
DBL Sheave Cheek

Cover

Shim, Twin Sheave Assy.

Cover, Nut

Screw

Screw

Stop Nut

Screw

Screw

Washer, Flat

Stop Nut

Screw

Washer, Finishing
Tabernacle, Mast
Screw

Washer

Stop Nut

Washer, Finishing

pOMPANIONWAY PAD

W o

5
38"

Pad, Companionway
Strake, Rub

Screw

Screw

Trim Loc Tan

COMPANIONWAY HATCH

70 12383000
71 12387300
72 82010100
73 82009800
74 43024400
5
78 62381300
79 12113000
80 82010100
81 82079100
82 82158400
83 82062600
84 12019901
85 82009800
&6 827183200
&7 12356243
&8 12356600
&3 120970308

p 90 82038900

&

% E

@' 6.2-3

b

(SIS T« B V)

—

Hatch, Companionway
Hinge

Screw

Screw

Stop Nut

Washer

Bumper, Black

Screw

Screw

Kook, Lgoe 2°
Eye, Door Hook

Screw

6 FOREDECK HATCH

Key # Part = Quantity Description
91 12350600 ] Hatch W/Trim Ring
92 82063900 20 Screw
93 82183200 12 Screw
7 SIDE PORT LIGHTS
94 12355200 2 Portlight, W/Screen
95 82379000 20 Screw
96 82089900 20 Acorn Nut
97 82016400 20 Washer
Q BOW HARDWARE AND LIGHTS
100 12388801 , 1 Chock, Port
101 12328802 1 Chock, Stbd.
102 82009900 4 Screw
103 12315200 1 Fitting, Stem Head
104 82109300 3 Screw
105 12017800 1 Nut, eye
106 12255000 ] Head, Bow & ski eye
107 12255001 1 Stud, eye
109 12387100 1 Tong
109 82109300 1 Screw
110 12388900 1 pr. Bowlight, Harpoon
Ve
14 COVER/STEP
112 62393500 ] Cooler Cover
17 BOW LOCKER COVER
113 62393400 1 Anchor locker cover
114 12287200 ] Hinge '
115 82010100 4 Screw
116 82016100 4 Screw
117 82364200 4 Acorn nut
118 62005900 1 Cleat
119 £2002400 2 Screw
120 82002800 2 Washer, finishing
121 82114200 4 Washer, flat



21 MISCELI ANEOUS

Key # Part #  Quantity Description
1 12379700 1 Label, Harpoon 6.2
2 12292300 1 Label, Electrocution Warning
) 3 i2424300 1 Label, Cap. Harpoon 6.2
4 12391900 1 Mainsheet Block
5 12392000 1 Boom Block
6 12389600 1 Winch Handle
7 12202400 1 Jib Tack Shackle
8 12374400 i Mast and Boom with Standing and Running Rigging
(Includes all of the following):
1 12374401 Mast Assembly
2 12374414 Spreader
1 12374402 Boom
1 12374430 Standing Rigging Set, Including:
12374431 1 Headstay with Turnbuckle
12374432 2 Lower Shroud with Turnbuckle "
12374433 2 Upper Shroud W/Turnbuckle
12374434 1 Backstay W/Turnbuckle
12374435 1 Backstay Bridle
1 12374440 Running Rigging Set, Including:
12374441 1 Main Halyard
12374442 1 Jib Halyard
12374443 1 Main Sheet
12374444 1 Jib Sheet
12374445 1 Outhaul
A 12374446 1 Cunningham
J - 12374447 1 Downhaul - 4
P 12374448 1 Boon Vang
12374449 1 Jiffy Reef Line

HARPOON 6.2

Maximum horsepower - 6

R 3
A Sk P
Vil L

A

TN

JPERSOKS OR 1500 L BS

- 2220LBS. PERSCNS, GEAR

12379700

EOE L ST LN

\

AU [ L5 I 2 1R

ot e e

ELECTROCUTION

IS pcssible from overhead wires

ke SO b e oy e s, oL
LO._':\ oA RN ¥ WS SVEDEMI T s

12292300

+
H




Novewber 28, 1979 P&CF] gw T
' / - JIM YOUNG
6.2 HARPOON COMPLETE MODEL PREPARED By: M (O'
APPROVED BY:

DATE
MODEL

). ACTION CODE: 1 = ADD 2 = DELETE 3 = CHANGE

CITONlDRAwING NOI, SHTELINE PART NUMBER QUTV ! UNIT DESCRIPTTION
|45-0002-00 f lanon01-00 100 laa 3.2 HARPOON Strinned Hyll
| 0.000 | GROUP | Cuddy
15-0464-00 1.000 'ea. Cuddy ass'y
82-0599-00 150.000! ea. Pop rivet
| |43-0019-00  |20.000 | ft. Gasket
44-0121-00 | 8.000 | oz. RTV
12-3525-00 | 2.000 | ea. End fittings
82-0097-00 2.000 | ea. Screw wood 1-1/2‘#8 0.h.
12-3913-00 1.000 | ea. Trim, interior
12-3912-00 2.000 | ea. Trim, interior
82-1832-00  |32.000 | ea. Screw, S.M. 1" #8 p.h.
12-3534-00 32.000 | ea. Cap, screw cover
12-3535-00 32.000 | ea. Washer, screw cover
, 82-1093-00 4.000 | ea. Screw, S.M. 1-1/2 #14 f.h.
j 82-0045-00 4.000 | ea.  |Washer, fin. #12
)g; ; 12-3817-00. . | 1.000 |-ea.. Stove.shield . _
N 62:3910-00 | 1.000;] ea.: [BuTkhead trim port
| . 62-3911-00 1.000 | ea.  |Bulkhead trim, stbd.
| 82-0096-00 6.000 | ea. Screw, wood 1-1/2 #10 o.h;
' 0.000 | GROUP |Table/shelf
62-3826-00 1.000 | ea. Top, port table
62-3827-00 1.000 | ea. Top, stbd. table .
62-3828-00 1.000 | ea. Bulkhead, port table
62-3829-00 1.000 | ea. Bulkhead, stbd. table
82-0024-00 18.000 | ea. Screw, wood 2" #10 o.h.
62-3812-00 2.000 | ea. Cleat, table
' 82-0096-00 6.000 | ea. Screw, wood 1-1/2 #10 o.h.
| 62-3869-00 1.000 | ea. Shelf, port
. 62-3868-00 1.000 | ea. Shelf, stbd.
82-0249-00 8.000 | ea. Screw, wood 1-3/4 #10 o.h.
82-0028-00 20.000 | ea. Washer, fin. #10
g 62-3819-00 1.000 | ea. Cleat, cabinet door
)L 62-3811-00 | 1.000 |ea.  |Door, cabinet
b '”H 82-1832-00 3.000 | ea. Screw
62-3822-01 1.000 | ea. Door channel
82-0685-00 3.000 | ea. Screw, wood 1-1/4 #10 f.h. br
Wo6164 8779




DATE Movember 28, 1979

PAGES OF /

MopeL 6.2 HARPOON COMPLETE MODEL PREPARED By: JIM YOUNG
APPROVED BY:
ACTION CODE: =1 = ADD 2 = DELETE 3 = CHANGE
Trax?DRAwLNQ NO, !SHT:LINE PART NUMBER | QUTY I UNIT DESCRIPTION
| 30000200 | ] - I0.000 jeRoUP [Electrical
12-2393-00 | 1.000 jea. Switch
12-0182-00 8.000 |ea. Terminal, ring
12-3914-00 1.000 | ea. Fuse 10 A
) 43-0157-00 8.000 | in. Wire
0.000 | GROUP | COMPANTONHAY
62-3880-00 1.000 |ea. Threshhold
)

1 y : 82-0678-00 3.000 {ea. Screw s.m. 1-1/2 #10 BﬁZ.
k‘Jlé T — — _ . e — —— .
sl e e e ) - 162-3883-000 - 12,000 |ea. .o |Trim strip  door-guide -

!. - - ) .. -. ’ . . . . . .

i 62-3884-00 | 1.000 |ea. Door guide, inner port

|- 62-3885-00 ! ] 1.000 |ea. Door guide, inner, stbd.

i -

62-3881-00 1.000 | ea. Door guide, outer port
" 162-3882-00 1.000-| ea. Door guide, outer sthd.
82-1832-00 20.000 | ea. 1Screw S.M. 17 #8 p.h.

!' _

82-0098-00 10.000 | ea. Screw, S.M. 5/8 #8 t.h.

: 62-3875-00 1.000 | ea. Door panel

l

.;)L 62-3876-00 1.000 | ea. Door panel
- |

r_

i 62-3877-00 1.000 | ea. Door panel
B ..".. 7 . .
et b le2-3878-00  11.000 'ea.  Tpoor panel



gy OB

'D.-‘«.'IZ LSOV ETIDE YT L0

MODEL___ 6.2 HARPOQN COMPIETE MODEL

1979

ACTION CODE: "1 = ADD 2 =

PREPARED BY: JIM YOUNG
APPROVED BY:

DELETE 3 = CHANGE

2
A v 2

. /
PAGE OF

ACTION 'DRAWLNG NO-._ SHT :LINEl PART NUMBER QUTY I UNIT DESCRIPTION
| _Mgolnnnz;qgh_w__m_’ ‘¢2~3879—00 |1.000 La. 3 Ll Lo | N
3 i | | | |
i | z
E 12-3628-00 1,000 lea Lock
' 12-3929-00 2.000 lea. Barrel bolt
3 82-0927-00 8.000 |lea. Screw s.m. 1/2 #6 f.h.
0.000 |GROUP BOW LOCKER COVER
22-3915-00 1.000 lea. Cover
| 12-3872-00  |2.000 |ea. Hinge
' | | SR
A O 182-0101-00- 4.000 |ea,  Screw, wood 3/4 #8-0:h. -
I S .
82-0616-00 4 _000 |ea. Screw, mach. 1" 8-32 o.h.
82-0625-00  |4.000 |ea. Washer, flat #8
82-1584-00 4.000 lea. Locknut 8-32
12-3918-00 1.000 ‘|ea. Tube
| ) 0.000 |GROUP COCKPIT SEAT
|
[ 62-3808-00  |1.000 |ea. Cleat, port
)i 62-3807-00  |1,000 |ea. Cleat, Stba.
LTy i
L .
R 82-0024-00 6.000 lea. Screw wood 2" #10 o.h.
o I I
T



' ‘ . vem C 979 1
DATE Noxgmber 28, 1979 PACEZ' i 7

MODEL 6.2 HARPOON COMPLETE MODEL PREPARED BY: JIM YOUNG
APPROVED BY:

) ACT;OS CC32: 1 = ADD 2 = DELETE 3 = CUANGE

lfLAQIFON!DRAWING YO,

' i
| sur ILINE| PART WUMBER | oty | UNIT | DESCRIPTION

~ lao-oone-o0 F 1 |s2-0028-00  '5.900 lea. Washer, fin. £10
l o
I 62-3805-00  |1.000 lea. Seat, port
| 62-3806-00  |1.000 |ea. Seat, stbd.
4 82-2874-00  |56.000 |ea. Screw

0.000 |GROUP RUDDER

12-3923-00 1.000 lea. Rudder, tiller, hiking stick a
12-3886-00 2.000 (ea: ~ Gudgeon s
oy . o | | 82-3138-00. |4.000 lea. Screw, s.m. 1" #14 P.H.
| 82-1166-00  |2.000 |ea. Screw, mach. 1/4-20'x 3" f.h.
J po:
82-1509-00 2.000 |ea. | Locknut 1/4 - 20
S :
0.000 |GROUP - | DECK HARDWARE

12-3726-00 1.000 "|ea. Traveler

82-0024-00 10.000 |ea. - Screw, wood 2" #10 o.h.
. 12-3897-00  |2.000 |ea. - |Cleat
. ' }
{ 12-0095-00 4.000 ea. Screw wood 1-3/4 #12 f.h.
:.;; ‘ 12-3899-00 2.000 |ea. Tang, backstay

T 82-1166-00 2.000 |ea. Screw, mach 1/4-20 x 3 f.h.




DATE .

Hovember 28, 1979

O ) B
Mopzr. 6.2 PARPOON COMPLETE MODEL PREPARED py. YLM YOUNS
APPROVED BY:
ACTION CODE:= 1 = ADD 2 = DELETE 3 = CHANGE
1 . H g | ‘
G 0N ;D?,f{rfi.\{G NO, HT tLI.‘T:‘,l PART NUMBER QUTY ! UNIT DESCRIPTION
30-0002-00 | 82-0045-00 2.000 fea. Washer, fin. #12
] 82-1509-00  |2.000 |ea. Locknut 1/4 - 20
| 12-3888-00  }1.000 |pr. Bow chocks
82-0099-00 4.000 fea. Screw, s.m. 1" #10 o.h.
. 12-3152-00 1.000 lea. Stem head fitting
82-1093-00 3.000 tfea. Screw s.m. 1-1/2 #14-f.h.
12-3898-00 2.000 {ea. Chain plates
82—0045-00 8.000 |ea. Washer, fin. #12.
) 82-1093-00 8.000 |ea.  Screw, s.m. T-T/2 714 F.h.
|
0.000 [GROUP LIGHT  GROUP
12-3889-00 1.000 "|PR Bow 1lights
] 12-3890-00 1.000 |ea. 1 Stern Tight
| -
i 62-3900-00 1.000 Jea. Block, stern light
|
[ 82-1832-00 2.000 |ea. Screw, s.m. 1" #8 p.h.
i 12-0442-00 6.000 |ea. Splice connector
i
L




“pave  November 28, 1579 PAGE  OF
MODEL 6.2 HARPOOM COMPLETE MODEL PREPARED By: 9IM YOUNG

APPROVED BY:
ACTION CODE: =1 = ADD 2 = DELETE 3 = CHANGE

] CTION DRAWING NO, 'sm" ELINE PART NUMBER | QUTY ] UNIT DESCRIPTTON
| 2n-nnn2-00 b | n.onoleegue | gUSHION a201p
h"ﬁwmj_wv_ww_wah,_”m_“}_”m_mwamm_waAawwwwa_mhmuu e .
12-3809-00 1.000]ea. Cushion, port
: 12-3810-00 1.000}ea. Cushion, stbd.
|
0.000'GROUP KEEL, POST, MAST STEP GROUP
12-3756-00 1.000]ea. Keel
82-3791-00 4.00 |ea. Washer, flat 5/8
82-3790-00 4.000)ea. Nut, 5/8 - 11
44-0143-00 1.000| ea. Epoxy kit
; '.44-0146-00 | 5;500 oT. Péint
12-3927-00 1.000} ea. Ground tie plate
| 12-3925-00 1.000| ea. Post
22-3916-00 | 1.000]ea. Keel nut cover
82-0096-00 10.000] ea. Screw, wood 1-1/2 #10 o.h.
]é—3924—00 1.000| ea. Trim ring
| ’ 82-0098-00 3.000 ea: Screw, s.m. 5/8 #8 t.h.
| Egk 62-3815-00 1.000] ea. Block, masthead
i.“)é::::: 82-0680-00 | 4.000| ea. Screw, s.m. 2" #10 F.h. BRZ
‘j::::j 12-3928-00 1.000f ea. Tabernacle
: |

sl SR,



